Wisconsin law.
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(a) An amount to cover the actual excess cost (t1&ition mte) 
for act1iaZ Cltiendance during tlwt school year not in excess of 
$250 ,y., ~, ;1' for each pupil residing in that district attending 
a * ,~ * school or class for the blind, partially seeing, deaf, 
hard of hearing and defective of speech, an amount not to exceed 
$300 * ~, '" for children served through orthopedic school, 
and an amount not to exceed $100~for children served through 
classes for the mentally handicapped. 

(b) For each pupil residing outside the district but within the 
state who is served through such 'Y.' f.' 'I.' school or class an 
amount to cover 'x' '.(, ~, excess cost dnring that school year 
not to exceed $400 ,~ >K' ,~ for children served through the 
classes for the blind, partially seeing, deaf, hard of hearing and 
defective of speech, ,~ '.(, '1' an amount not to exceed $450 for 
children served through the orthopedic classes or schools, and an 
arnmmt not to exceed $100 for childTcn seTved through classes 
faT the mentaUy handicapped. 

(c) For each pupil attending any day school or class for 
handicapped children for less than the regular term 01' for less 
than the Teg1ilar school day '.(, * * actual attendance shall 
be in that PTOp01'tion that the days 01' time in days of attendance 
of sa,id p1lpil is to the Teg1&la1' te1"1n. 

Approved June 15, 1943. 

No. 264, S.] [Published June 17,1943. 

CHAPTER 307. 

AN ACT to amend 201.04 (5) and (15) of the statutes, redefining 
liability and automobile insurance. 

The people of the state of W1:sconsin, Tepresented in senate and 
a,ssembly, do enact as follows; 

201.04 (5) and (15) of the statutes are amended to read: 
201.04 (5) Liability Insurance.~Against loss or damage by 

the sickness, bodily injury, or death by accident of any person 
and against loss or damage to the property of any person by 
accident, for which loss or damage the insured is liable; and 
against expense (other than loss of time) arising mit of sickn,ess, 
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bodily injury, or death with r'espect to which the insurer' ass~~mes 
an obligation to pa.y to (a) pM'sons other than the insured, or 
(b) to the insul'ed nnd OthM'S, 'i1'respective of the legal liability 
of the insured f01' such expense in any case whe1'e persons other 
than the insur'ed nr'e covered, bttt the provisions of section 204.31 
shall not apply to such obligation to P(&Y when assumed as a part 
of or as supplemental to bodily inj1&ry liability insurance. 

(15) Automobile Insurance.-Against loss, expense and lia­
bility resulting from the ownership, maintenance or use of any 
automobile, aircraft or. other vehicle; and against expense (other 
than loss of time) arising out of the oW1wrship, maintenance or 
1ise of any at&tomobile, ai1'craft or other vehicle with respect to 
which the insuJ'M' aSSUlnes an obligation to pay to (a,) persons 
other than the insnr'ed, or (b) to the insured amd others, irre­
spective of the legal liability of the inS1ired for stich expense in 
any case where pM'sons othe1' than the insu1'ed are covered, b1&t 
the provisions of section 204.31 shall not apply to su,ch obligation 
to pay when assumed as a part of or as st&pplemental to a1&to­
mobile bodily injury liability insurance. 

Approved June 15, 1943. 

No. 298, S.] [Published June 17, 1943. 

CHAPTER 308. 
AN ACT to amend 59.08 (36) of the statutes, relating to city­

county crime commissions in populous counties. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assB1nbly, do enact ns follows: 

59.08 (36) of the statutes is amended to read: 
59.08 (36) The county board of any county having a popUla­

tion of 500,000 or more m' the common council of nny city of 
the first class however orgnnized in S1lCh county, may appropriate 
money to defray in whole or in part the expenses of a city-county 
crime commission organized and functioning to determine 
methods of crime prevention in such county, provided that all 
items of expense paid out of such appropriation shall be pre­
sented and paid on county board vouchers as are claims against 
counties. 

Approved June 15, 1943. 


